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Income Statement 2022 2023 %

Revenues 36.096 352.461 876,5%

Costs

COGS 71.104 492.816

Salaries 182.923 450.815 146,5%

Operating expenses 149.185 491.888 229,7%

Total Expenses 403.211 1.435.519 256,0%

EBITDA -367.116 -1.083.058 195,0%

Depreciation 187.388 304.102 62,3%

Operational EBIT -554.504 -1.387.160 150,2%

Fair Value Adjustment 0 -91.066 

Operating profit -554.504 -1.478.226 166,6%

Net Financial expenses -35.984 93.028 -358,5%

Share in profit (loss) of associates 0 -11.606 

Profit before taxes -590.487 -1.396.804 136,6%

Income Tax 158.741 259.953

Net Profit (Loss) -431.746 -1.136.852 -100,0%
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31.12.2022 31.12.2023 Br.
ASSETS

Fixed Assets 4.806.884 10.173.230 111,6%

Current Assets

Biomass 369.741 990.231 167,8%

Feed inventory 31.772 71.183 124,0%

Receivables 378.503 1.050.364 177,5%

Cash and Cash equivalents 188.652 6.254.823 3215,5%

Current Assets Total 968.668 8.366.601 763,7%

Total Assets 5.775.552 18.539.831 221,0%
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31.12.2022 31.12.2023 Br.

DEBT AND EQUITY

Equity 3.886.073 16.276.271 318,8%

Debt

Long term debt 1.064.957 121.524 -88,6%

Short term liabilities

Payables 624.608 721.798 15,6%

Short term interest bearing liabilities 66.503 955.340 1336,5%

Other 133.411 464.899 248,5%

Total Short Term Liabilities 824.522 2.142.036 159,8%

Total liabilities 1.889.479 2.263.560 19,8%

Total Equity and Liabilities 5.775.552 18.539.831 221,0%
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Cash flow Statement

´000 ISK 2022 2023 Br.

Operating profit (Loss) -554.504 -1.478.226 -923.722 

Items not affecting cash 201.994 398.011 196.017

Changes in operating assets and liabilities: 0

Receivables -161.731 -509.446 -347.716 

Inventory -277.706 -712.521 -434.815 

Short term debt 515.132 423.171 -91.962 

Interest and currency effect -17.502 90.491

Cash flow from operations -294.315 -1.788.521 -1.494.206 

Cash flow from investing activities -3.685.366 -5.578.249 -1.892.883 

Cash flow from financing activities 2.967.527 13.432.940 10.465.413

(Decrease) Increase in cash and cash equivalents -1.012.154 6.066.171 7.078.325

Cash at beginning of period 1.200.806 188.652

Cash at the end of period 188.652 6.254.823 7.078.325
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